The shining of direct light produced by a luminaire beyond the boundaries of 

the lot or parcel on which it is located. 

Loading Space: An off-street space at least twelve (12) feet in width, fifty (50) feet in length 

and with a vertical clearance of at least fourteen (14) feet, having an area or not less than one 

thousand three hundred (1,300) square feet which includes access and maneuvering space used 

exclusively for loading and unloading of goods and materials from one vehicle. The dimensions 

of the loading space may be reduced by the Building Commissioner to not less than three

[...]

Lot, Corner (see Appendix A for diagram): A lot at the junction of and abutting on two or more 

intersecting streets of ways, the interior angle or intersection of street lot lines or, in the case of 

curved street, extended lot lines, being not more than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Lot, Coverage: The maximum area of the lot that can be attributed to the footprint of the 

building (principal and accessory) on that lot. Lot Coverage does not include surface parking. 

Lot, Interior (see Appendix A for diagram): A lot, the sidelines of which do not abut on a street.